7500 Series Data Center Switch
Data Sheet
Product Highlights !
 Performance
• 30 Terabits per second fabric capacity
• Up to 14.4 billion packets per second
• Up to 3.84 Terabit per second per slot
• 1,152 wire-speed 10GbE ports

10GBASE-DWDM 80km
100Mb TX, 1GbE SX/LX/TX Yes
7500E Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7508E-BND Arista 7508E chassis bundle. Includes 7508 chassis, 4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E modules, 1xSupervisor-E
DCS-7504E-BND Arista 7504E chassis bundle. Includes 7504 chassis, 4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E modules, 1xSupervisor-E
 DCS-7508E-BND-D  Arista 7508E chassis bundle. Includes 7508 chassis, 4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E modules, 1xSupervisor-E-SSD
DCS-7504E-BND-D Arista 7504E chassis bundle. Includes 7504 chassis, 4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E modules, 1xSupervisor-E-SSD
DCS-7500E-SUP Supervisor module for 7500E series chassis, two required for redundancy
DCS-7500E-SUP-D Supervisor module for 7500E series chassis with 100GB SSD, two required for redundancy
DCS-7500E-36Q-LC 36 port 40GbE QSFP+ wire-speed line card for 7500E Series
DCS-7500E-72S-LC 48 port 10GbE SFP+ & 2 x 100GbE SR10 Embedded MXP wire-speed line card for 7500E Series
DCS-7500E-48S-LC 48 port 1/10GbE SFP+ wire-speed line card for 7500E Series
DCS-7500E-48T-LC 48 port RJ45 10GBASE-T wire-speed line card for 7500E Series
DCS-7500E-12CM-LC 12 port 100GbE SR10 Embedded MXP wire-speed line card for 7500E Series
DCS-7500E-6C2-LC 6 port 100GbE CFP2 wire-speed line card for 7500E Series
DCS-7500E-12CQ-LC 12 port 100GbE QSFP wire-speed line card for 7500E Series
Optional Components  and Spares
DCS-7508-CH Arista 7508 chassis. 2 supervisor slots, 8 line card slots, 6 fabric slots
DCS-7504-CH Arista 7504 chassis. 2 supervisor slots, 4 line card slots, 6 fabric slots
DCS-7508E-FM Fabric-E (integrated fan) Module for 7508-E Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
DCS-7504E-FM Fabric-E (integrated fan) Module for 7504-E Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
DCS-7500-SCVR Blank cover for 7500 supervisor slot
DCS-7500-LCVR Blank cover for 7500 line card slot
PWR-2900AC 2900W AC power supply for 7500 series
LIC-MOD-1-E Enhanced Software License for Arista Modular switches - 4 slots (OSPF, BGP, ISIS, PIM)
LIC-MOD-2-E Enhanced Software License for Arista Modular switches - 8 & 16-slots (OSPF, BGP, ISIS, PIM)
LIC-MOD-1-V  Virtualization license for Arista Modular switches - 4 slots (VM Tracer and VXLAN)